



Pt. B.D. Sharma University of Health Sciences, Rohtak.

Notification

In terms of the notification issued by the Hon'ble Governor of Haryana, vide letter No.HRB-UA-29(4)-2015/7259 dated 22.11.2024, Dr. Suresh Kumar Singhal, Sr. Prof. & Head Deptt. of Anaesthesiology, Pt. B. D. Sharma, Post Graduate Institute of Medical Sciences, Rohtak has been appointed as officiating Director, Pandit Bhagwat Dayal Sharma Post Graduate Institute of Medical Sciences, Rohtak.

In order to ensure the supply of information within the stipulated time to the applicants, to facilitate public seeking information under Right to Information Act-2005 and for hearing the 1st Appeals, the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, Pt. B. D. Sharma, University of Health Sciences, Rohtak, has been pleased to designate Dr. Suresh Kumar Singhal, officiating Director, Pt. B. D. Sharma, Post Graduate Institute of Medical Sciences, Rohtak as First Appellate Authority of Pt. B. D. Sharma, PGIMS, Rohtak under RTI Act 2005.

REGISTRAR

Endst. No. SPIO/PGIMS/2024/44 81-91 Dated: & 111/2024
A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information & necessary action.

- 1. The Secretary to Governor, Haryana cum Chancellor, Pt. B.D. Sharma University of Health Sciences, Rohtak, Haryana Raj Bhawan, Chandigarh.
- 2. The Additional Chief Secretary to Govt. of Haryana, Medical Education & Research Department, Chandigarh.
- 3. The Director, Medical Education & Research Department, Chandigarh, 4th floor, DHL Square Plot no.9, Sector 22, Haryana 134122.
- 4. The State Information Commission, Haryana, SCO NO. 70-71/114-15, Sector 8C, Madhya Marg Chandigarh.
- 5. The Prof. & I/c, Tele Medicine, Pt. B.D. Sharma, PGIMS, Rohtak with the request to upload the notification on the website of Pt. B. D. Sharma, PGIMS, Rohtak.
 - 6. The PA to Vice-Chancellor, Pt. B.D. Sharma, University of Health Sciences, Rohtak for kind information of the Learned Vice Chancellor.
 - 7. The Secretary to Registrar, Pt. B.D. Sharma, University of Health Sciences, Rohtak for kind information of the Worthy Registrar.
 - 8. The PA to Director, Pt. B. D. Sharma, PGIMS, Rohtak for kind information of the Worthy Director.
 - 9. The PA to Dean, Pt. B. D. Sharma, PGIMS, Rohtak for kind information of the Worthy Dean.
 - 10. The PS to Principal, Pt. B.D. Sharma, PGIDS, Rohtak for kind information of the Worthy Principal.
 - 11. The PA to Medical Superintendent, Pt. B.D. Sharma, PGIMS, Rohtak for kind information of the Worthy Medical Superintendent.

State Public Information Officer Pt. B. D. Sharma PGIMS, Rohtak